along the Outside Shoreline, at locations not previously developed 

by a dock, in the event a proposed dock does not reach a depth of four (4) feet at mean 

low water at a point one hundred (100) feet from the shoreline of applicant’s property 

at mean high water, then the dock length may be extended to one hundred twenty five 

(125) feet, if such extension increases the depth at mean low water to at least four (4) 

feet. 

D. Width of docks. 

(1) A private dock, exclusive of floats, but including walkways and ramps, shall be no 

wider than five feet except where any portion of the dock, walkways or ramps pass

[...]

In any proceeding in which the Town is the prevailing party, 

the Town may recover its costs, expenses and reasonable attorney fees. 

§ 53-  18. Penalties for offenses.  

A. A violation of any provision of this Chapter shall constitute a violation and shall be 

punishable by a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) dollars or by 

imprisonment for not more than fifteen (15) days, or both. 

B. A second violation within one (1) year shall be punishable by a fine of not more five 

thousand ($5,000.00) dollars or by imprisonment for not more than 15 days, or both.

[...]

§ 53-16. Power of Town Board in deciding the permit application
	§ 53-17. Enforcement.
	§ 53-  18. Penalties for offenses.
	A. A violation of any provision of this Chapter shall constitute a violation and shall be punishable by a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) dollars or by imprisonment for not more than fifteen (15) days, or both.
	B. A second violation within one (1) year shall be punishable by a fine of not more five thousand ($5,000.00) dollars or by imprisonment for not more than 15 days, or both.
	C.